 SYKO Gesellschaft für Leistungselektronik mbH • Phone +49(0)6182/9352-0 • Fax +49(0)6182/9352-15 • www.syko.de • email: info@syko.deE-16
DC/DC system converters
isolated
®
 re
gi
st
er

• Forward converter concept
• Parallel operation
• Clock frequency 80 kHz
• Isolation test voltage 1,5 KVAC 1 min
• Ambient temperature -25°C / +70°C
 Option:  -40°C / +85°C
• Derating 1,3%/°C >70°C
• MTBF 687000 h (acc. SN 29500, 40°C)
• Shock/vibration acc. to EN 50155
• Weight approx. 700g
• CE-conformity certifi cate on request
• Limit temperature  on KK-* 95°
• Front panel acc. to specifi cation (Option)
Uin Pout Uout Iout Model
V W V A number
16,8 - 34 60 5,1 12,0 HL10.U24.05.120
50V / 50ms 80 12 6,6 HL10.U24.12.066
70V / 2ms 15 5,3 HL10.U24.15.053
24 3,3 HL10.U24.24.033
48 1,7 HL10.U24.48.017
±12 ±3,3 HL10.B24.12.033
±15 ±2,6 HL10.B24.15.026
±24 ±1,7 HL10.B24.24.017
14,4 - 52 60 5,1 12,0 HL10.U30.05.120
surge proof 100 12 8,3 HL10.U30.12.083
1kV / 2Ω 15 6,6 HL10.U30.15.066
1,8kV / 5Ω 24 4,2 HL10.U30.24.042
48 2,1 HL10.U30.48.021
±12 ±4,2 HL10.B30.12.042
±15 ±3,3 HL10.B30.15.033
±24 ±2,1 HL10.B30.24.021
40 - 154 60 5,1 12,0 HL10.U80.05.120
surge proof 100 12 8,3 HL10.U80.12.083
1kV / 2Ω 15 6,6 HL10.U80.15.066
1,8kV / 5Ω 24 4,2 HL10.U80.24.042
48 2,1 HL10.U80.48.021
±12 ±4,2 HL10.B80.12.042
±15 ±3,3 HL10.B80.15.033
±24 ±2,1 HL10.B80.24.021
Version H -40°C up to +85°C                    additional charge
Option: voltages 36V / 60V / 110V / ±30V                                               on request
Modifi cation costs of possible changes above values:                            on request
for